Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

1089224 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 3/6/2025 9:48:13 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2025

ARP

Company: COMMUNITY MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Company ID: 1089224
State of origin: Tennessee

Formation date: 2/28/2020 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/6/2025 9:45:41 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office
142 TIMBERCREEK DR
CORDOVA, TN 38018

Registered Agent Name/Address

REGISTERED AGENTS INC. 212 N. 2ND STREET STE 100 RICHMOND, KY 40475

Current Officers

President L. Patrick Sandlin 142 Timber Creek Drive, Cordova, TN 38018 Secretary Michael K. Wells 142 Timber Creek Drive, Cordova, TN 38018

Directors

Director Harold E. Crye 5111 Maryland Way, Brentwood, TN 37027
Director Robert Brian Robinson 6525 Quail Hollow Rd, Memphis, TN 38120
Director L. Patrick Sandlin 142 Timber Creek Drive, Cordova, TN 38018
Director Michael K. Wells 142 Timber Creek Drive, Cordova, TN 38018

County: MUHLENBERG

Business size: Small

Business type: Non-Depository Credit Institutions

Signatures

Signature Michael Wells
Title EVP/CFO